
GENERAL HOSPITAL STATISTICS 

-Canadian General Hospital Statistics, by Provinces, as at June 1,1931, with Move­
ment of Hospital Population and Financial Statistics for the calendar year 1930— 
continued. 

Province and Item. 

Nora Scotia. 
Hospitals, by type 
Training schools 
Staff (June 1,1931)— 

Doctors 
Internes 
Graduate nurses 
Pupil nurses in training 

Hospitals with— 
X-Ray Department 
Clinical Laboratory 
Physical Therapy Department 

Movement of Population (during 
1930)— 

Under treatment Jan. 1 
Admitted during year 
Births 
Discharges 
Deaths 
Under treatment Dec. 31 
Collective stay of all patients 

(hosp. days) 
Receipts (during 1930)—• 

Government and municipal 
grants S 

Fees of inmates $ 
Totals, Receipts1 S 

Disbursements—Maintenance 
(during 1930)— 

Salaries, etc $ 
Provisions $ 
Fuel,.light, power and water. .$ 

Totals, Maintenance Expenses'* 

New Brunswick. 
Hospitals, by type 
Training schools 
Staff (June 1, 1931)— 

Doctors 
Internes 
Graduate nurses 
Pupil nurses in training 

Hospitals with— 
X-Ray Department 
Clinical Laboratory 
Physical Therapy Department 

Movement of population (during 
1930)— 

Under treatment Jan. 1 
Admitted during year 
Births 
Discharges 
Deaths 
Under treatment Dec. 31 
Collective stay of all patients 

(hosp. days) 
Receipts (during 1930)— 

Government and municipal 
grants $ 

Fees of inmates S 
Totals, Receipts1 t 

Disbursements—Maintenance 
(during 1930)— 

Salaries, etc % 
Provisions $ 
Fuel, light, power and water. .$ 

Totals, Maintenance Expenses1! 

General 
Public 
Hospi­
tals. 

24 
15 

1!) 
17 

150 
350 

19 
15 
6 

874 
23,982 
2,192 

25,243 
907 
898 

342,736 

175,943 
603,283 

1, US, 601 

330,527 
257,947 
108,336 

1,010,273 

16 
14 

7 
5 

68 
350 

15 
14 
11 

605 
16,642 
1,127 

17,034 
796 
544 

242,606 

175,554 
506,760 
737,373 

224,725 
188,556 
84,406 

692,137 

General 
Private 
Hospi­
tals.' 

368 
3,402 

57 

33,753 

41,405 
58,248 

13,138 
25,755 
6,387 

56,360 

13 
292 

7 
289 
10 
13 

3,590 

6,540 
6,510 

3,114 
750 

5,519 

Mater­
nity 

only.2 

33 
900 

845 
52 

14,922 

6,561 
8,855 

35,600 

13,087 
8,512 
2,737 

32,574 

43 
311 
293 
591 
16 
40 

7,174 

2,080 
12,249 
19,021 

5,072 
6,468 
2,720 

18,670 

Red 
Cross. 

129 
1 

1,444 

250 
3,673 
3,923 

915 
586 

1,09? 

Tuber­
culosis. 

243 
386 

333 
54 

242 

99,561 

183,937 
123,797 
319,127 

121,768 
104,520 
60,424 

320,692 

284 
403 

289 
68 

330 

114,825 

267,100 
92,715 

368,640 

108,154 
91,615 
27,745 

282.634 

Isola­
tion. 

10 
313 

290 
18 
15 

6,211 

700 
2,497 
3,197 

7,377 
2,330 
2,540 

13,617 

Do­
minion3 

188 

2,663 
25 

185 

72,088 

191,395 

201,371 

120,460 
43,406 
13,417 

201,371 

72 
786 

775 
4 

79 

25,592 

79,323 

83,175 

53,952 
15,974 
2,919 

83,175 

1 Private hospitals include private maternity, convalescent and general nursing homes. 
2 Include orthopaedic and psediatric. 
* Include hospitals administered by the Departments of Pensions and Nation"! Health, National De­

fence, etc. 
* Include all other receipts or expenses. 


